

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9498-9500/2013

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHOLA SINGH RAJPUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Parmar,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.  
  
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv  
  
Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is awaited from respondent No.8 alone. All the remaining  
respondents are served and most of the respondents have appeared through  
separate counsel. It is submitted by Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, advocate  
appearing on behalf of Dr. S.K. Verma, advocate that they have filed  
counter affidavit on some of the respondents.

...2/-

Item No.108 : 2 :

It is further submitted that Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, advocate has  
filed Vakalatnama but his name is not shown in the cause list. Update  
the data.

All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing  
counter affidavit.

Office to process the application for intervention.

List the matter on 29.8.2013.

|  
s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|