

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 20889-20890/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 02/12/2011 in WP No.17742/2011 and dated 08/05/2012 in WA No.168/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF MP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH BAGHEL

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-2 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

SLP(C)....CC NOS.21376-21377/2013

WITH I.A. 1-2 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)....CC NOS.21433-21434/2013

WITH I.A. 1-2 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 09/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners, submits that pursuant to the directions issued by the Court, the High Powered Committee has already

fixed the honorarium payable to the Home Guards which, in fact, is more than what was directed by the learned single judge as approved by the Division Bench. However, in spite of the aforesaid, the respondents have initiated proceedings for contempt of Court on the basis that the minimum of the pay scale that is admissible to a Constable has not been released to the respondents from 1.1.2010.

In view of the above, issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the applications for condonation of delay in filing the special leave petitions.

In the meantime, further proceedings in the contempt shall

remain stayed.

Tag with Special Leave Petitions arising out of Special
Leave Petition (Civil) Nos...CC 4013-4014/2013.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|