

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3600-3601/2014

STATE OF MP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME GUARD SAINIK EVAM PARIVAR K.S & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents,exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 04/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal,adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.D.S.Parmar,adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that advocate Ms.Abha Sharma has filed vakalatnama on behalf of all the respondents. Ld.counsel seeks time for filing counter affidavit. Granted. Office to verify as to whether vakalatnama has been filed.

List the matter on 17.07.2014.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |