

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3600-3601/2014

STATE OF MP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME GUARD SAINIK EVAM PARIVAR K.S & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing o.t. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 17/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mrigrendra Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 7 seeks and is given one week's time to file the counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel further states that he will file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on behalf of the other Respondents also within the period stipulated above.

List again on 25.7.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.07.19  
11:34:52 IST  
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

Mg