

8ITEM NO.14 + 57 COURT NO.9  
SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC Nos.11809-11810/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2011  
in WP No. 18712/2011,08/05/2012 in WA No. 155/2012 passed by the  
High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

STATE OF MP AND ORS  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME GUARD SAINIK EVAM PARIVAR KALYAN SANGH & ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12075-12076/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in filing  
SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12211-12212/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in filing  
SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12328-12329/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in filing  
SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12334-12335/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in filing  
SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12659-12660/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in filing  
SLP and Office Report)

Date : 08/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh ,Adv.

Ms. Vanshja Shukla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation of delay as well as in the special leave petitions. List and tag with SLP(C) ....CC 21063-21064/2013.

[O.P. SHARMA] [INDU BALA KAPUR]

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Signer's identity unknown) Signed by Om Parkash Sharma <cm.opsharma@sci.nic.in> Time: 2014.08.09 12:29:53 +05'30' Reason: