

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9498-9500/
2013

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Petitioner(
s)

VERSUS

BHOLA SINGH RAJPUT & ORS. Respondent(
s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and exemption from
filing o.t. and intervention and permission to file additional
documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 38942-38943/2013
- SLP(C) No. 38944-38945/2013
- SLP(C) No. 38946-38947/2013
- (With Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vikas Bansal,adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma ,Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal ,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv.
Mr.M.P.singh,adv.
Mr.Gopal Singh,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

9498-9500/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the

served
Signature Not Verified

respondents
Digitally signed by to file the counter affidavit. Mr.Navin Pra
kash,
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.09.01

Ld.advocate shall obtain the 'NOC' from Dr.S.K.Verma, Ld.advocate
16:23:31 IST
Reason:

and file the same within a period of four weeks.

SLP(c) Nos.38942-38943, 38944-38945 and 38946-947/2013

Mr.Navin Prakash Ld.counsel seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent Nos.1,5,6,8,9-16, 18-26, 29, 30, 46 & 47. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the same time.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks.

List again on 17.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB