

LISTING ON 06.01.2015
COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 30

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 AND 3-4

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC..NOS.21470-21471 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. _____

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. _____

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Damodar Malviya & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 02.12.2011 and Final Order dated 08.05.2015 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur in Writ Petition No. 1836 of 2011 and W.A. No. 106 of 2012 respectively.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 3600-3601 of 2014, arising out SLP(C) CC.. Nos. 21063-21064 of 2013, arising out of relied upon judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.01.2014 and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of order dated 31.01.2014 enclosed).

It is further submitted that the Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 33890-33891 of 2013, arising out of SLP(C) CC.. Nos. 18150-18151/2013, arising out of common followed judgment was dismissed on the ground of delay by this Hon'ble Court on 17.10.2013 (Copy of order dated 17.10.2013 enclosed).

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) CC.. Nos. 12646-12647 of 2014 arising out common followed judgment is still pending before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate
A-89, LGF, Defence Colony, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd