



It is submitted that Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate has on 16.10.2015 filed an application for extension of time for a further period of 3 months and same has registered as I.A. Nos. 5-6 of 2015 and has been placed along with SLP paper books.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of November, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR