

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 7-8/2016 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 8127-8128/2015  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2011  
in WP No. 1836/2011 and 08/05/2012 in WA No. 106/2012 passed by the  
High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR MALVIYA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date : 15/02/2016

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin P., Adv.

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Parmar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Time for complying with the directions/orders dated  
21.01.2015 of this Court is further extended till 31.03.2016.

However, we make it clear that no further extension of time  
would be given.

The Interlocutory Application Nos. 7-8 of 2016 stand  
disposed of.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master

Court Master